

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMMERCIAL ADMIRALTY SUITS LODGING NO. 5048 OF 2020

The Board Of Trustees Of The Port OfPETITIONER
Murmugao

V/S

Sale Proceeds Of The Vessel M. T. Nu ShiRESPONDENT
Nalini (imo 9619608) And 2 Ors

None for the Plaintiff

None for the Defendant

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA J

DATE : 29th April, 2024

P.C. :

S. O. to 25/06/2024 .

(ASSOCIATE)