

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ADMIRALTY AND VICE ADMIRALTY JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION
COMMERCIAL ADMIRALTY SUIT (L) NO. 5048 OF 2020**

The Board of Trustees of the Port of Murmugao ... Plaintiff

Versus

Sale Proceeds of the Vessel M.T. Nu Shi Nalini
(IMO 9619608) and others ... Defendants

None for the Plaintiff.
None for the Defendants.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 7 FEBRUARY 2025

P.C. :

1. As none had appeared for the Plaintiff on 15th January 2025,
the following order was passed :

1. None for the Plaintiff.
 2. This Suit appears to have been filed against the sale proceeds of a vessel to be paid to the Plaintiff towards reimbursement of the pprrt salvage charges incurred by the Plaintiff for salvaging the vessel. However, since none appears for the Plaintiff, list on 7th February, 2025.
 3. It is made clear that if none appears for the Plaintiff on the next date, this Court will consider dismissing the Suit.
2. Today, again none appears for the Plaintiff.
3. Accordingly, the Suit is dismissed.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)