

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ADMIRALTY AND VICE ADMIRALTY JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

COMMERCIAL ADMIRALTY SUIT NO. 10 OF 2025

THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE PORT)
OF MURMUGAO)...PLAINTIFF

V/s.

SALE PROCEEDS OF THE VESSEL M.T. NU SHI)
NALINI (IMO 9619608) AND OTHERS)...DEFENDANTS

Mr.Nand Kishore, Advocate for the Plaintiff.

None for the Defendants.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 25th JULY 2025

P.C. :

1. Mr.Nand Kishore, learned Counsel, appears for the Plaintiff and submits that as directed by order dated 20th June 2025, costs have been paid and that this Court may direct issuance of writ of summons against the Defendants.

2. Registry to issue writ of summons, returnable on 26th September 2025.

3. List on 26th September 2025.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)