

THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE PORT)
OF MORMUGAO)...PLAINTIFF

**SALE PROCEEDS OF THE VESSEL M. T. NU SHI)
NALINI (IMO NO.9619608) AND OTHERS)...DEFENDANTS**

Mr.Rammohan Chelluri for Mormugao Port Authority through Video conferencing.

DATE : 17th APRIL 2026

1. Ms. Sayalee Dolas, learned Counsel, appears for the Plaintiff – Port and submits that she has instructions to file an application for summary judgment under Order XIII-A of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908, as applicable to commercial disputes, and that, some time be granted.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)

Digitally signed
by ARTI VILAS
KHATATE
Date:
2026.04.17
20:51:48 +0530

1/1